## City of Folsom Resolution of Commendation *Honoring* Folsom Lake College Women's Soccer Team for Back-to-Back 3C2A Championships and Outstanding Achievements in 2023 and 2024

WHEREAS, the Folsom Lake College Women's Soccer Team has demonstrated excellence, determination, and sportsmanship, winning back-to-back California Community College Athletic Association (3C2A) State Championships in 2023 and 2024, marking an historic achievement as they became the first Northern California college to accomplish this feat since 1996; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 championship marked an historic milestone as the first-ever 3C2A State Championship for Folsom Lake College Women's Soccer; and

WHEREAS, in 2024, the Falcons claimed the 3C2A Championship with a remarkable season record of 21 wins, 1 loss, and 2 draws, securing the title with a victory at American River College in Sacramento, California; and

WHEREAS, in addition to their state championship, the Falcons dominated the 2024 Big 8 Conference, winning the conference championship and solidifying their place as one of the top collegiate soccer programs in California:

**NOW, THEREFORE, I Sarah Aquino**, Mayor of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Folsom City Council and the Folsom community, do hereby extend commendations in the highest regard to the Folsom Lake College Women's Soccer Team, coaching staff, and their supporters for their exceptional achievements in 2023 and 2024. The City looks forward to celebrating their continued success in the years to come.

**COMMENDED** this 25<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.

Sarah Aquino, MAYOR

This page is intentionally left blank to facilitate double-sided printing and minimize paper use.

